RESOLUTION NO. 45

"A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF RIDGECREST, ALLOWING CERTAIN CLAIMS
AND DEMANDS IN THE SUM OF $6,011.52 DEMANDS
NUMBERS 140 THROUGH 160."

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIDGECREST DOES HEREBY RESOLVE
DETERMINE AND ORDER, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That in accordance with Section 37202 of the Govern-
ment Code, the City Clerk hereby certifies to the accuracy of
the following demands and to the availability of funds for pay-
ment thereof.

~
> L]

(id oot £ Foraillics

CITYf CLERK

SECTION 2: That the following claims and demands have been audited
as required by law and that the same hereby allowed in the amounts
as hereinafter set forth.

CLAIMANT CLAIM NO. AMOUNT
Alfred R. Louaillier Salary 140 $ U438.U46
George M. Whaley Salary 141 345.23
Crystal J. McQuiston Salary 142 167.70
Graham A. Ritchie Retainer & Expenses 143 TTT=30
Weldon Jules Expenses & Mileage 144 26.10
Gilbert Barker Salary 145 85.00
Dennis Cott Salary 146 63.75
Delois Pinney Salary 147 38.75
John Pinney Salary 148 160.00
California Interstate Telephone Bill 149 125.08
Telephone Company

Carlsons Advertising Signs for City Hall 150 32.24
Agency

Cooperative Personnel Patrolman Test 151 28.60
Service

Indian Wells Valley Advertising 152 o]
Independent

International Business Supplies 153 8.68

Machines Corporation



~

Resolution No. 45

CLAIMANT
Saba's
George F. Cake
Company
City of Ridgecrest
Valley Independent
Kennedy Typewriter
Service

Ridgecrest County
Water District

Straud Stacke

CLAIM

Police Uniforms,

guns & accessories

Police Car

accessories

Imprest Fund
Advertising &

Stationery

Typewriter

Water Bill

Fire Dist.

Rent - July
TOTAL

July

NO.
154

155

156
157

158

159

160

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 2nd DAY OF JULY, 1964,

ATTEST:

2, 1964

AMOUNT
$2,516.55

4o4.o07

33.35
79.65

219.96
202.50

255.00
$6,011.52

CITY CLERK, City of Ridgecrest

AYOR, City of RE?@quest



